
























Table 2. JCESD Personnel Notified of Potential SSO-Related Service Requests 

Position Name Phone Number Email Address 

Sewer Construction Maintenance 
Brian Champion 205-601-5054 championb@jccal.org 

Supervisor (SCMS) 

Principal Engineering Inspector 205-215-4308 melvinj@jccal.org 

Principal Engineering Inspector 205-xxx-xxxx name@jccal.org 

Sewer Video Supervisor 205-296-2012 goodwind@jccal.org 

SCMS 205-332-0760 defnallj@jccal.org 

SCMS 205-541-5871 vanceme@jccal.org 

SCMS 205-xxx-xxx name@jccal.org 

Public Works Supervisor 205-369-3821 childerst@jccal.org 

Public Works Supervisor 

Jeff Melvin 

Position Vacant 

Don Goodwin 

Josh Defnall

 Mel Vance

Vacant

Todd Childers 

Wayne Smith 205-213-7266 smithwa@jccal.org 

Sewer Service Inspector Jason Ashley 205-601-5052 ashleyj@jccal.org 

Sewer Service Inspector Chris Cummings 205-368-3287 cummingsc@jccal.org 
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Table 3. Regulatory Agencies, Officials, and Media Outlets Notified if SSO Reaches Surface Water 

I 
Agency Contact Phone Number* Email Address 

ADEM - 24-HR Notification ADEM SSO Hotline 334-274-4200(0) N/A 

ADEM - 24-HR Report Nick Caraway 334-279-3051(F) H2omail@adem.state.al.us 

ADEM - 5-Day Report Nick Caraway 334-279-3051(F) H2omail@adem.state.al.us 

ADEM - Birmingham Office N/A 205-942-6168 N/A 

JCDH - 24-HR Report Jonathan Stanton 205-939-9019(F) N/A 

JCDH - 5-Day Report Jonathan Stanton 205-939-9019(F) N/A 

JCESD Director David Denard 205-325-5979(0) denardd@jccal.org 

JCESD Deputy Director Daniel White 205-214-8610(0) whited@jccal.org 

JCESD Deputy Director Margaret Tanner 205-215-7445 tannerma@jccal.org 

JCESD Deputy Director Steve Niemeyer 205-325-3063(0) niemeyers@jccal.org 

rohlingb@jccal.org

championb@jccal.org 

melvinj@jccal.org 

JCESD Chief Civil Engineer

SCMS

 Principal Engineering 

Inspector County Manager 

Brian Rohling 

Brian Champion

Jeff Melvin

 Tony Petelos 

205-521-7512(O)

205-601-5054(C)

205-383-5512

205-731-2880(0) petelost@jccal.org 

Deputy County Manager Cal Markert 205-325-5850(0) markertc@jccal.org 

WABM N/A 205-290-2115(F) N/A 

ABC 33/40 N/A 205-982-3942(F) N/A 

CBS 42 N/A 205-320-2722(F) N/A 

FOX6 N/A 205-583-4356(F) N/A 

NBC 13 N/A 205-323-3314(F) N/A 

*O - Office, F - Fax, C - Cell
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JCESD Deputy Director Margaret Tanner 205-215-7445 tannerma@jccal.org 


















































































































